
DIVISION 2 – Bloomfield Hills Marian (17-1) 
 
Division: 2 
City: Bloomfield Hills School Name: Marian 
Team record at completion of Regional Tournament play: 17-1-0 
 
Head Coach: Reid Friedrichs (17-1-0, 1 year) 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 1 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 17-1-0 
 
 
School Nickname: Mustangs 
School Colors: Royal Blue & Gold 
Head of School: Sr. Lenore Pochelski, IHM 
Asst. Hd of School: Mr. Jeff Zajac 
Athletic Director: Mike Watson, CMAA 
Conference: Catholic High School League (Central Division) 
Conference Record This Season: 9-1 Conference Finish: 1st  
 



 
BLOOMFIELD HILLS MARIAN TEAM ROSTER 

 
NUMBER 
Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 
(Fr.- Sr.) 

1 1 Angelina Briggs M 5-7  Sr. 

3 3 Lucy Kinna M 5-7  Jr. 
4 4 Abby Walton D 5-2  Fr. 
5 5 Ella Doerr D 5-2  Jr. 
6 6 Agatha Valka F 5-3  So. 
7 7 Paige Hornick D 5-4  Sr. 
8 8 Olivia Zahnow M 5-2  So. 
9 9 Sabrina Yaldoo D 5-7  Jr. 
10 10 Elle Ervin F 5-10  So. 
11 11 Nadia Valka D 5-5  Fr. 
12 12 Katie Freese D 5-2  So. 
13 13 Anna Siver M 5-6  Sr. 
14 14 Adri Kattoo M 5-8  Jr. 
15 15 Caroline Flynn M 5-5  Jr. 
16 16 Allie Wetzel M 5-1  Jr. 
17 17 Madeline Stenger M 5-8  So. 
18 18 Bella Musachio F 5-5  Fr. 
20 20 Abby Lucchesi M 5-8  Sr. 
21 21 Hannah Koziarz F 5-5  Fr. 
22 22 Lauren Hornick D 5-4  So. 
23 23 Isa Agrusso M 5-7  Sr. 
24 24 Charlie Bingham GK 5-9  Fr. 
25 25 Dani Mertz GK 5-9  So. 
       
       
       
       

 
Head Coach: Reid Friedrichs (17-1-0, 1 year) 
Assistant Coaches: Eric Puroll, Peter Hensholdt, Thane Hall 
Captains: Angelina Briggs, Abby Lucchesi 
Athletic Trainer: Dawn Thrasher, AT, ATC, PES, FMS 
Managers: Ava Brizard, Maria Hesano 



 
BLOOMFIELD HILLS MARIAN SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

 
  

YOU OPPONENT OPP 
5 Farmington Hills Mercy 1 
3 Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 0 
1 Dearborn Divine Child 0 
2 Warren Regina 1 
8 Macomb Lutheran North 2 
5 Farmington Hills Mercy 1 
3 Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 2 
5 Dearborn Divine Child 1 
0 Warren Regina 2 
4 Macomb Lutheran North 0 
5 Detroit Country Day 0 
4 Farmington Hills Mercy 0 
2 Warren Regina 0 
   
   
   
   
   
   

   
   
   
   
 

 MHSAA DISTRICTS  
8 Madison Hts Lamphere 0 
1 BH Cranbrook Kingswood 0 
   
 MHSAA REGIONALS  

5 St. Clair 0 
1 New Boston Huron 0 



 
BLOOMFIELD HILLS MARIAN HEAD COACH INFORMATION 

 
  
Head Coach: Reid Friedrichs 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 24 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: ? 
(Be sure to include your Regional championship game in the win total) 
  
YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 
YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2022 16 1 0 C, D, R 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
 
High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Ann Arbor Pioneer (‘92) 
College Attended-Year Graduated:   Michigan State University (‘97) 
Additional Education: 
   

MA, Teaching, Marygrove College 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 
 
 
 

MHSSCA All-State…MSU Athlete of the Year…Big Ten Soccer 
Player of the Year…player/coach Mid-Michigan Bucks…Head 
Coach at Alma College (2yrs)…Head Coach at Livonia Churchill, 
Warren De La Salle…Club coach with Vardar and Liverpool FC.  



BLOOMFIELD HILLS MARIAN PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP 
  
Position Number Name 
GK 25 Dani Mertz 

 
D 12 Katie Freese 

 
D 9 Sabrina Yaldoo 

 
D 11 Nadia Valka 

 
D 5 Ella Doerr 

 
M 8 Olivia Zahnow 

 
M 1 Angelina Briggs 

 
M 20 Abby Lucchesi 

 
M 15 Caroline Flynn 

 
M 3 Lucy Kinna 

 
M 23 Isa Agrusso 

 
 

TOP RESERVES 
 

Position Number Name 
F 6 Agatha Valka 

 
F 18 Bella Musachio 

 
D 7 Paige Hornick 

 
M 14 Adri Kattoo 

 
GK 24 Charlie Bingham 

 
 



BLOOMFIELD HILLS MARIAN STATISTICAL INFORMATION 
 
Statistics Through __17___ Games  
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Goals Assists Shots 

Isa Agrusso  18 9 29 
Angelina Briggs  7 14 11 
Ella Doerr   7 2 
Elle Ervin  18 17 57 
Caroline Flynn  3 6 15 
Katie Freese   5 2 
Paige Hornick  1   
Adri Kattoo  1 2 4 
Lucy Kinna  3 7 14 
Abby Lucchesi  5 16 27 
Bella Musachio  1  7 
Anna Siver     
Agatha Valka  4 2 13 
Nadia Valka   2 1 
Allie Wetzel   3 2 
Sabrina Yaldoo   4 1 
Olivia Zahnow   1 1 
Abby Walton     
Lauren Hornick     
Hannah Koziarz     
Madeline Stenger     
TOTALS  61 95 186 
OPPONENTS  10   
 
Goalie Statistics 
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Minutes Goals 

Against 
GA 

Avg. 
Saves 
Made 

Saves 
Pct. 

Shutouts 

Charlie Bingham  533 7  37 .841  
Dani Mertz  507 2  21 .913  
Sabrina Yaldoo  160 1  10 .909  
TOTALS   10  68 .872  
OPPONENTS   61     

NOTE:  To 
compute Saves 

Pct., divide 
Saves Made by 

the total of 
Goals Allowed 

and Saves 
Made.  To 

compute Goals 
Against Avg., 
divide Goals 
Allowed by 

Minutes Played 
and multiply by 

80. 



DIVISION 2 – Forest Hills Central (19-2-1) 
 
Division: 2 

City:
 

Grand Rapids School Name: Forest Hills Central 

Team record at completion of Regional Tournament play: 19-2-1 

 
Head Coach: Ashley Ludtke (75-11-2, 5 years) 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 5 (No 2020 Season) 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 74-11-2 

 
 
School Nickname: Rangers 

School Colors: Green & White 

Superintendent: Daniel Behm 

Principal: Steve Passinault 

Athletic Director: Jonathan Goei 

Conference: OK White 

Conference Record This Season: 9-0 Conference Finish: 1st  
 
 



 
FOREST HILLS CENTRAL TEAM ROSTER 

NUMBER 
Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 
(Fr.- Sr.) 

1 1 Ava Wilberding GK   Sr. 
2 2 Lauren Coon B   Fr. 

3/0 3/0 Zariah Knuff F/GK   So. 
4 4 Abby Busch B   So. 
5 5 Zenash Cumings F   So. 
6 6 Ayla Thompson M   So. 
7 7 Haley Ward F   So. 
8 8 Olivia Bowling M   Sr. 
9 9 Mattie Sexton M   Sr. 

11 11 Katie Hurbanis F   Sr. 
12 12 Maggie Hier B   Sr. 
13 13 Lauren Koczenasz B   Sr. 
16 16 Ruthie VanSkiver M   Sr. 
17 17 Stella Sutton M   Sr. 
18 18 Gigi Sinicrope B   So. 
19 19 Mackenzie Wintrich M   Jr. 
20 20 Claudia Folkert F   Sr. 
21 21 Frankie Sutton F   Jr. 
22 22 Gracie Vermeulen B   Jr. 
23 23 Theryn Hallock F   Sr. 
24 24 Dailey Tucker F   Jr. 
25 25 Ava Tyrell M   Fr. 

 
Head Coach: Ashley Ludtke (75-11-2, 5 years) 

Assistant Coaches: Clare Carlson, Ryan Lovell 

Captains: Ava Wilberding, Olivia Bowling, Ruthie VanSkiver 

Athletic Trainer: CJ Strawser 



 
FOREST HILLS CENTRAL SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

 
YOU OPPONENT OPP 

1 Richland Gull Lake 2 

1 Caledonia 0 

4 Byron Center 0 

8 Grand Haven 0 

5 Forest Hills Northern 1 

9 Greenville 0 

4 Dexter 1 

7 Lowell 1 

4 Grand Rapids Christian 1 

0 Hudsonville Unity Christian 4 

5 East Grand Rapids 2 

2 Portage Central 1 

2 Zeeland East 2 

3 Holland West Ottawa  0 

11 Greenville 0 

5 Grand Rapids Christian  1 

5 Byron Center 1 

 
 
 MHSAA DISTRICTS  

9 Ionia 0 

8 Cedar Springs 0 

   

 MHSAA REGIONALS  

4 East Grand Rapids 1 

3 Spring Lake 0 
 



 
FOREST HILLS CENTRAL HEAD COACH INFORMATION 

 
  
Head Coach: Ashley Ludtke 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 5 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 74-11-2 
 
  
YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 
YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2018 17 3 0 C 

2019 21 3 0 C, D, R 

2020 - - - - 

2021 18 3 1 D, R 

2022 18 2 1 C, D, R 

     

  
High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Forest Hills Central, Grand Rapids-2003 

College Attended-Year Graduated:   Saint Mary’s College, Notre Dame-2007 

Additional Education: 
   

Masters Degree From Aquinas College, Grand Rapids 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 
 
 

2000-2003: Played for Forest Hills Central High School 
2003-2007: Played for Saint Mary’s College 
2008-2009: Varsity Assistant at Forest Hills Central 
2010-2017: JV Head Coach/Varsity Assistant at Forest Hills 
Central 
2018-Present: Varsity Head Coach Forest Hills Central 

 



 
FOREST HILLS CENTRAL PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP 

  
Position Number Name 

GK 1 Ava Wilberding 

B 2 Lauren Coon 

B 4 Abby Busch 

B 12 Maggie Hier 

B 13 Lauren Koczenasz 

M 8 Olivia Bowling 

M 16 Ruthie VanSkiver 

M 17 Stella Sutton 

F 20 Claudia Folkert 

F 23 Theryn Hallock 

F 24 Dailey Tucker 
 

 
TOP RESERVES 

 
Position Number Name 

F 7 Haley Ward 

F 11 Katie Hurbanis 

F 21 Frankie Sutton 

M 9 Mattie Sexton 

D 18 Gigi Sinicrope 

 
 



FOREST HILLS CENTRAL STATISTICAL INFORMATION 
Statistics Through ___21____ Games  
Player                                 Games Played Goals Assists Shots 

Lauren Coon 21 0 3  

Zariah Knuff 16 1 0  

Abby Busch 17 0 2  

Zenash Cumings 8 0 1  

Ayla Thompson 16 1 0  

Haley Ward 20 4 2  

Olivia Bowling 20 3 2  

Mattie Sexton 21 0 0  

Katie Hurbanis 21 3 2  

Maggie Hier 16 1 0  

Lauren Koczenasz 20 14 4  

Ruthie VanSkiver 21 13 5  

Stella Sutton 21 6 14  

Gigi Sinicrope 17 0 2  

Mackenzie Wintrich 19 1 3  

Claudia Folkert 20 6 8  

Frankie Sutton 19 6 1  

Gracie Vermeulen 16 0 0  

Theryn Hallock 21 32 14  

Dailey Tucker 21 9 16  

Ava Tyrell 12 0 0  

TOTALS 21 100 79  

OPPONENTS  18   
Goalie Statistics 
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Minutes Goals 

Against 
GA 

Avg. 
Saves 
Made 

Saves 
Pct. 

Shutouts 

Ava Wilberding 20 1390 16    9 

Zariah Knuff 2 90 2    0 

TOTALS 21 1480 18    9 

OPPONENTS        


